FORM PTO-1595 F 03 - 14 - 20	ratent and mademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate Please record the attached original documents at	
Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Per PETERSSON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
2) Mikael GUSTAVSSON 3) Jenny SJÖBERG 4) Bin XIE 5) Bjarni BJARNASON 6) Gust BIERINGS 7) Goran FRENNESSON	Name: OBDUCAT AKTIEBOLAG . 7.02
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Box 580, 201 25 Malmö, Sweden
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	City:
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: Zip Code:
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: October 3, 2001	Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is the application:	being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
09/954,014 Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trudocument.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
14/2002 GTON11 00000022 09954014 \	
	March 7, 2002 Date 1 / Reg. No. 25,961
Total number of pages including cover sheet	-

PATENT REEL: 012661 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Per Petersson, Skytteli	njen 40,226 40 Lund, Sweden; Mikael Gustavsson
Serenadgatan 66,215 72 Malmö, Sweden;	Jenny Sjöberg, Erikstorpsgatan 9,217 54 Malmö,
of Sweden; Bin Xie, Uardavägen 14E, 22	
	Sweden; Gust Bierings, Bofinksgatan 25, son, Rudeboksvägen 860,226 55 Lund, Sweden
	f etching, as well as frame element,
mask and prefabricated substrat	e element for use in such etching"
for which application for Letters Patent of the Unit	ted States of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, OBDUCAT AKTIEBOLA	G
of <u>Box 580, 201 25 Malmö, Swed</u>	en
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in sa	id invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other	be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of tener good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the we sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign
OBDUCAT AKTIEBOLA	G
	ne entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as ation for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us
	on 18 September 2001
	granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and ire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be
held and enjoyed by the said	me ownership of the said Detects Fatelit when granted, to be
OBDUCAT AKTIEBOLA	G
, J	atives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment
lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said abov any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, d	ny further documents or instruments which may be necessary, we named application or in the preparation and prosecution of divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any s, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Co	ommissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
OBDUCAT AKTIEBOLA	.G
Signed this 3 day of Octo	ber 20 <u>01</u>
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
1.	Per Petersson/
to be tolly	Mikael Gustavsson/
	Jenny Sjöberg/ /WWY Sybling
H-2 BUF	Bin Xie /
v	Bjarni Bjarnason/
	Gust Bierings / ABierings
	Göran Frennesson/ Gottan Frenchen
	PATENT

RECORDED: 03/07/2002

REEL: 012661 FRAME: 0309